
„The Idea: “

� We establish, for example, following
conditions

� gauge :     90 mm

max. width of the wagon

max. length of  the wagon

100
mm

250 mm
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coupling and buffer

height and type must be defined!
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coupling measures (mm)

90 

100 

45

5

10

6

loop moveable!!!

15

Take to account: 
measure 45 mm hook fixed!!!

WAGON
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wheel and buffer measures
in mm

90 

100 

wheel

50 44

2

70

45

5
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These measures must be kept exactly!
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• Wagon-example-draft
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Max. 250 mm
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